Government of Punjab Department of Water Resources (Project Branch)

NOTIFICATION

No. E 456326PJ-3/ 14

Dated, Chandigarh 10 01 94

In the continuation of Notification no. E 456326PJ-3/52, dated 17.02.2023, the Governor of Punjab is pleased to designate Chief Engineer, Canals Administration, Department of Water Resources Punjab as Implementing Agency instead of Directorate of Ground Water, Department of Water Resources Punjab for Punjab Water Regulation & Development Authority under Section 29 of the Punjab Water Resources (Management and Regulation) Act, 2020.

[4]

Krishan Kumar, IAS

Dated Chandigarh

Principal Secretary to Government of Punjab Department of Water Resources

10/01/2024

Endst. No E 456326PJ-3/14 1-3

Dated, 10 01 34

Chandigarh

A copy of above is forwarded to the following

for information and necessary action:-

Chief Engineer/Canals, Department of Water Resources;

Chief Engineer/Ground water, Department of Water Resources;

3. Superintending Engineen'Ground Water, Department of Water

Resources.

Under Secretary

Endst. No E 456326PJ-3/14 4 Dated, Chandigarh 10 01 24

A copy is forwarded to The Chairman, Punjab Water Regulation and Development Authority Chandigarh vide their Latter No. 60479:PWRDA-PWRD0GENL/12/2021-PWRDA BRANCH/1/79234/2023, dated 21/12/2023 for information and necessary action.

Under Secretary

Endst. No E 456326PJ-3/ 17/5

Dated, Chandigarh 10 01 24

A copy of above is forwarded to the Controller, Printing and Stationary, Punjab, SAS Nagar with the request to publish this notification in official Gazette (Extra ordinary) and supply 50 copies thereof to this department for official use.

Under Secretary